102 Rec'd PCT/PTO 15 MAR 2000 09/424237

B.O FORM FTO-1595 (R	ev. 6∕9 Ω	04-10-2	2000		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
MUD 3	3-15-00				
	Commissioner of Patent.	1013127	762	riginal docume	ents or copies thereot.
1. Name of Conveyi	ng Party(ies):		2. Name and Address	of Receiving Par	ty(ies):
Bart LEFEVER		r	Name:	Picanol N.\	<i>1</i> .
		ı	nternal Address:		
□ Additiona	al names of conveying partic		Street Address:	Polenlaan 3	3-7
3. Nature of Convey	ance				
⊠Assignment □ Merger			City, State, Zip:	B-8900 Ie	per, Belgium
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Othe	r:				
Execution Date: 24 November 1999			☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Applica	ation Number(s):	4	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
1	peing filed together with a new sution date of the application is:				
		ا Additional Numbe	ers Attached		
5. Name and Addres Document Should be	s of Party to whom Correspondence]	Total Number of Ap	plications and ents Involved:	1
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney		7. Total Fee: 37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor		⊠ Enclosed		
	Alexandria, VA 22314		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			3. Deposit Account Nu		02-0200
		DO NOT USE THE		OPY OF THIS PAGE I	F PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT
۱۲ - بر مرد	1/2 21 - TRURTZ		<u> </u>	24237	
9. Statement and Si		h-11-6 ah- 6-6	A	J.F.	
	best of my knowledge and b opy of the original documer		y is true and corre	eyt and any a	таспеа сору IS
J. Ernest Kenney			unto	111.1	March 15, 2000
Name o	of Person Signing		Signature	my	Date
L	Total number of pages includ	ding cover steet attach	ments and document:	2 /	

PATENT REEL: 010673 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Bart LEFEVER

whose post office address(cs) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in WARP-TENSIONING APPARATUS FOR A WEAVING MACHINE

(hereinafter referred	to as the INVENTION) for which an a	plication for United States Letters Patent was
□ executed on even		
is executed on:		
□ filed on:	Serial No.:	
	CT International Patent Application No g the United States of America	:: PCT/EP98/03036 filed: 22 May 1998
	dress is Polenlaan 3-7, B-8900 Icper	Belgium g the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
presents do sell, assi	ign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, 1 ed States of America, including any ar	ation, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these he entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application dall Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part
maintenance of said that may be required without further cons information concerns on behalf of ASSIGNI application or patent ASSIGNOR'S heirs, e.	application or any other patent applie. I to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in a ideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, ing the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNET that lawfully may be required of A encompassed within the terms of this xecutors, administrators and other leg	•
referred to above to behoof; and for the u Patent may be grante ASSIGNOR auti	ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the enuse and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal read, as fully and entirely as the same with	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent re right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and presentatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters ould have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. **Con & Thomas** to insert or complete any information in this document needed to
Assignor Name		Address
	Bart LEFEVER	
Where Signed	EPER	Ter Olmen 6, B-8900 Ieper, Belgium
Date	Нот. 4, 1999	Signature Bart Lefever
Witness (optional)		Witness (optional)
	Рем./Туре Name	Print/Type Name
Signature		Signature

☐ Continued on Next Page

85/T-61s-gnmant.wpd

RECORDED: 03/15/2000

PATENT REEL: 010673 FRAME: 0882